EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE — QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: CSIRO
Output Group: CSIRO

DEST Question No. E231 06
Senator Carr provided in writing.
Question:

If state, federal and other government agencies are removed from external revenue calculations, what was CSIRQO'’s external revenue for each year since 2000?

Please also provide a breakdown for how much external revenue was derived from state government agencies and projects, federal government agencies and projects and other government agencies and projects?

Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

External Revenue — state, federal and government agencies

(a) CSIRO’s external revenue net of revenue from government agencies since 1999-00 is provided in the following table.

Part (a) 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04
$m $m $m $m $m
Non Government Revenue 199.7 197.2 249.9 235.6 232.9

‘Non Government’ includes revenues from Research and Development Corporations, Co-Operative Research Centres, Australian Private Sector, Overseas entities, IP and Royalties and other revenues including interest.

(b) CSIRO has derived revenue from various tiers of government as shown in the following table.

Part (b) 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 200203  2003-04
$m $m $m $m $m
Australian Government
Commonwealth Government 36.9 40.4 41.9 38.5 48.2
State and Local Government 23.3 21.5 26.9 31.6 29.3
Other Government Agencies and Universities 8.4 4.9 6.8 6.7 9.5
Total Australian Government * 68.6 66.8 75.6 76.8 87.0

* From CSIRO Annual Report 2003/04 page 35

